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Dates for Winter Semester 2019/2020

for the degree programs Business Administration, Economics, Information Systems, Public Policy,
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Business Chemistry and Business Administration / Economics as subsidiary subject

Please read the document to the end

Early Examination Period:

Regular Examination Period:

Deadline

01.08.2019 -
30.10.2019

07.10.2019 -
21.10.2019

21.10.2019 -
17.12.2019

01.11.2019 -
31.01.2020

02.12.2019*
20.01.2020

28.03.2020

14.12.2019 - 20.12.2019 (Fri- und Saturdays before: 06.12.2019,

07.12.2019, 13.12.2019)

03.02.2020 — 21.02.2020 (Saturday before: 01.02.2020)

Registration / Deregistration

Registration for Bachelor- and Master thesis

1st quarter 2020

Registration for the seminars and early examinations

Deregistration for the seminars is only possible during
the early registration period

Registration for the regular examinations

Registration for Bachelor- and Master thesis

2nd quarter 2020
Last day of deregistration for the early examinations
Last day of deregistration for the examinations

Official Grades Announcement

* Separate deregistration deadline for:

e Techniken der IT (November):

FlexNow / personal

FlexNow

FlexNow / personal

FlexNow / personal

FlexNow

FlexNow / personal

FlexNow / personal

04.11.2019

Please note: There is no separate day for the personal registration or deregistration after the end of

the registration or deregistration periods!
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