



Dates for Winter Semester 2019/2020

for the degree programs Business Administration, Economics, Information Systems, Public Policy, Business Chemistry and Business Administration / Economics as subsidiary subject

Please read the document to the end

Early Examination Period: 14.12.2019 – 20.12.2019 (Fri- und Saturdays before: 06.12.2019,

07.12.2019, 13.12.2019)

Regular Examination Period: 03.02.2020 – 21.02.2020 (Saturday before: 01.02.2020)

Deadline	Registration / Deregistration	FlexNow / personal
01.08.2019 - 30.10.2019	Registration for Bachelor- and Master thesis 1st quarter 2020	FlexNow
07.10.2019 - 21.10.2019	Registration for the seminars and early examinations	FlexNow / personal
	Deregistration for the seminars is only possible during the early registration period	
21.10.2019 - 17.12.2019	Registration for the regular examinations	FlexNow / personal
01.11.2019 - 31.01.2020	Registration for Bachelor- and Master thesis 2nd quarter 2020	FlexNow
02.12.2019*	Last day of deregistration for the early examinations	FlexNow / personal
20.01.2020	Last day of deregistration for the examinations	FlexNow / personal
28.03.2020	Official Grades Announcement	

* Separate deregistration deadline for:

• Techniken der IT (November):

04.11.2019

Please note: There is no separate day for the personal registration or deregistration after the end of the registration or deregistration periods!

created: 08.11.2018 updated: 01.08.2019